Signetics
Linear Products
TDA4505
Small-Signal Subsystem 1C for
Color TV
Preliminary Specification
DESCRIPTION
The TDA4505 Is a TV subsystem circuit

• CATV converters
• Base-band processing
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
28-Pin Plastic DIP (SOT-117) -25°C to +65°C TDA4505N
28-Pin Plastic DIP (SOT-117) -25°C to +65°C TDA4505AN
28-Pin Plastic DIP (SOT-117) -25°C to +65°C TDA4505BN
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
\  V c c Supply voltage (Pin 7) 13.2 V
Pt o t Total power dissipation 2.3 w
T a Operating ambient temperature range -25  to +65 °c
T s t g Storage temperature range -65  to +150 °c
February 1987 6-24
Signetics Linear Products Preliminary Specification
Small-Signal Subsystem 1C for Color TV TDA4505
BLOCK DIAGRAM
+v
February 1987 6-25
Signetics Linear Products Preliminary Specification